
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030147-2025 

Award

Venice Eye Bank Foundation Agreement

MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030147

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054357 (view related notices)

Published 5 June 2025, 11:08am

Scope 

Description

This notice is being created upon the urgency of procuring transplantable graft material for
transplant surgery. Establishments must meet the UK, stringent Human Tissue Authority
standards. In the UK, NHS Tissue and Eye Services usually provide routine graft to all service
users within the UK. Regrettably, since February 2023, NHSBT no longer can provide
Moorfields with routine graft material. We are requesting VEB which is also a HTA approved
establishment to provide us with further graft material in a backdrop of widespread tissue
shortages.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030147-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030147-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054357


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Venice Eye Bank Foundation Agreement

Supplier

Fondazione Banca degli Occhi del Veneto ETS

Contract value

£473,000 excluding VAT

£473,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 June 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

17 June 2025 to 31 May 2028

2 years, 11 months, 14 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33141560 - Human organs

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Fondazione Banca degli Occhi del Veneto ETS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMXG-6256-XXDX

Padiglione Rama, Via Paccagnella 11

Zelarino - Venice

30174

Italy

Email: info@fbov.it

Website: https://www.fbov.org/

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Venice Eye Bank Foundation Agreement

Contracting authority 

mailto:info@fbov.it
https://www.fbov.org/


Page 5 to 5

MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTPP-1281-DTGJ

162 City Road

London

EC1V 2PD

United Kingdom

Email: helpdesk@nhspps.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:helpdesk@nhspps.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Venice Eye Bank Foundation Agreement
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Fondazione Banca degli Occhi del Veneto ETS

	Contracting authority
	MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-07-08T19:41:08+0100
	TCPDF




